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Cascade Collegiate Conference Track and Field Notes
LA GRANDE, Ore. - Just halfway through March, the schools of the Cascade Conference already have 22 NAIA Outdoor Track and Field qualifying marks, 
including the NAIA’s top marks in eight events.

This week, a number of schools will meet up in Portland at the Lewis & Clark Spring Break Open and in Eugene at the Oregon Preview.  College of Idaho 
will be in La Grande to take on Eastern Oregon while both Oregon Tech and Southern Oregon head to California for meets.

Upcoming Schedule

Friday, March 21
Warner Pacific, Concordia, Northwest Christian, Evergreen at 
Lewis & Clark Spring Break Open

Saturday, March 22
Concordia, Evergreen at Lewis & Clark Spring Break Open
College of Idaho, Oregon Tech at Eastern Oregon Team Challenge
Southern Oregon at Wildcat Invitational
Concordia, Warner Pacific, Northwest Christian at Oregon Preview	

Red Lion Players of the Week
Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the CCC

Women’s Field
Concordia’s Jessica Mattos has been named the Red Lion Women’s Outdoor Field Athlete 
of the Week.
 
Mattos, a junior from Corralitos, Calif., opened her 2014 outdoor season with the CCC’s 
top marks in both the hammer and the discus. Mattos’ discus mark of 155-4 (47.34m) 
earned an ‘A’ standard and is the NAIA’s top overall mark in the event so far this season. 
At the CCC level, Mattos currently has more than a 20-foot lead in both the discus and 
hammer and added the league’s No. 5 mark in the shot put.
 
Women’s Track
Corban’s Lexi Mitzel has been named the Red Lion Women’s Outdoor Track Athlete of the 
Week.
 
Mitzel, a sophomore from Salem,Ore., won the 5000 meters at the Saints Open with a 
NAIA ‘A’ qualifying time. In addition, her time was about one second off of the Corban 
school record in the event.

Men’s Field
Concordia’s Nate Moses has been named the Red Lion Men’s Outdoor Field Athlete of the 
Week.
 
Moses, a senior from Fresno, Calif., uncorked a school record 200-0 (60.97m), in his spe-
cialty last week, a mark that battered his former career best which helped the California 
native to qualify for the 2012 US Olympic Trials. Not only is the mark the best in the NAIA, 
but the 2012 NAIA national champion in the discuss, currently holds the early lead for 
all collegiate athletes as Jason Harrell of Long Beach State of NCAA DI Long Beach State 
has the next best effort at 191-9 (58.56). In further comparison, at a distance of 210-0, the 
American leader in the event last season, according to USATF, Lance Brooks was only 10 
feet farther than Moses’ 2014 opener.

Men’s Track
Southern Oregon’s Cameron Bremner has been named the Red Lion Men’s Outdoor Track 
Athlete of the Week.
 
Bremner, a freshman from Tigard, Ore., won the 100m dash and took second in the 200m 
dash in his first collegiate meet.  He also hit the CCC qualifying mark in both, punching 
his ticket to Nampa in May.
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Around The Cascade Conference

College of Idaho - None Provided

Concordia -  None Provided

Corban - None Provided

Eastern Oregon -  EOU opens its outdoor track and field this weekend when they host six teams at the EOU Team 
Challenge.  EOU returns 10 of its 12 2014 NAIA Indoor Track & Field All-Americans for the outdoor season.

Evergreen - Just one week into the outdoor season, sophomore Anthony Johnson has already earned his spot at 
the 2014 NAIA Outdoor Track and Field Championship as the first high jumper in the country to punch his ticket, 
having won the event at the Hub City Open in Centralia last weekend.

Northwest -  None Provided

Northwest Christian  -  None Provided.

Oregon Tech -  The Owls track team will head to Hermiston Oregon for the Eastern Oregon Challenge. 

Southern Oregon - None Provided.

Warner Pacific -  The Warner Pacific Track & Field Team began their 2014 outdoor season at the Hub City Open in 
Centralia, Wash. The Knights achieved 18 CCC Championship qualifying marks and nine event wins. In the team 
scoring, the men earned 3rd place as a team at 76 total points, while the women finished 2nd overall with 155 
points scored.
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2014 NAIA Outdoor T&F Qualifiers (Downloaded from TFRRS.org on March 18)

5000m (Women) NAIA A   17:46.30 NAIA B   17:50.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  4	 Mitzel, Lexi	  SO-2	 Corban	 17:37.46	 Saints Open	  03/15/14	  03/16/14
NAIA A	  5	 Duvenez, Allison	  JR-3	 Northwest Christian	 17:41.21	 Erik Anderson Icebreaker	  03/01/14	  03/02/14
NAIA B	  6	 Vallaire, Shea	  FR-1	 Northwest Christian	 17:47.16	 Saints Open	  03/15/14	  03/16/14

High Jump (Men) NAIA A   2.06m NAIA B   2.03m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Johnson, Anthony	  SO-2	 Evergreen St.	 6’ 9”	 2.06m	 Hub City Open	  03/15/14	  03/17/14

Pole Vault (Women) NAIA A   3.60m NAIA B   3.50m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Techler, Stephanie	  JR-3	 Southern Oregon	 11’ 9.75”	 3.60m	 Lane Preview	  03/14/14	  03/16/14

Discus (Men) NAIA A   48.00m NAIA B   47.00m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Moses, Nate	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 200’ 0”	 60.97m	 Saints Open	  03/15/14	  03/16/14

Discus (Women) NAIA A   43.50m NAIA B   42.40m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Mattos, Jessica	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 155’ 4”	 47.34m	 Saints Open	  03/15/14	  03/16/14

Javelin (Women) NAIA A   41.00m NAIA B   39.16m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Swanson, Joelle	  JR-3	 Oregon Tech	 143’ 1”	 43.61m	 Wildcat Invitational	  03/15/14	  03/16/14
NAIA A	  3	 Buchholz, Emma	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 136’ 11”	 41.73m	 Saints Open	  03/15/14	  03/16/14
NAIA B	  4	 Harman, Jenny	  SR-4	 Corban	 129’ 11”	 39.59m	 OSU Invitational	  03/07/14	  03/09/14

Heptathlon (Women) NAIA B   3700
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  POINTS	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA B	  1	 Maguin, Amelia	  JR-3	 Southern Oregon	 4086	 Boxer Combined Event 2014	  03/13/14	  03/14/14

Decathlon (Men) NAIA B   4750
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  POINTS	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA B	  1	 Padilla, Anthony	  SO-2	 Oregon Tech	 5790	 Chico State Multi Classic	  02/27/14	  03/02/14
NAIA B	  2	 Hatfield, Jordan	  SR-4	 Corban	 5398	 Boxer Combined Event 2014	  03/13/14	  03/14/14
NAIA B	  3	 Neal, Anthony	  FR-1	 Southern Oregon	 4990	 Boxer Combined Event 2014	  03/13/14	  03/14/14
NAIA B	  4	 Wilkins, Caleb	  SO-2	 Corban	 4792	 Boxer Combined Event 2014	  03/13/14	  03/14/14

Half Marathon (Men) NAIA A   1:12:00.00 NAIA B   1:14:00.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Ghelfi, Eric	  JR-3	 Southern Oregon	 1:09:17.00	  Bidwell Classic	  03/01/14	  03/05/14
NAIA A	  8	 Minor, Scott	  SR-4	 Oregon Tech	 1:11:23.00	  Davis stampede	  02/02/14	  02/24/14
NAIA A	  9	 Garcia, Greg	  SO-2	 Southern Oregon	 1:11:28.00	  Bidwell Classic	  03/01/14	  03/05/14
NAIA A	  14	 Garlitz, Kirby	  SR-4	 Oregon Tech	 1:11:38.00	  Davis stampede	  02/02/14	  02/24/14

Half Marathon (Women) NAIA A   1:30:00.00 NAIA B   1:32:00.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  2	 Johnson, Olivia	  JR-3	 Corban	 1:28.49	  Cascade Half Marathon	  01/19/14	  02/03/14
NAIA A	  15	 Thoreson, Sigrid	  SR-4	 Northwest U.	 1:28:01.00	  Arizona Rock ‘n’ Roll Marathon	  01/19/14	  02/03/14
NAIA B	  35	 Kepfer, Jessica	  JR-3	 Warner Pacific	 1:31:21.24 HT	  Geoduck Gallop 	  02/01/14	  02/05/14
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2014 NAIA Indoor T&F Qualifiers
60m (Women) NAIA A   7.64 NAIA B   7.85
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA B	  25	 Avery, Christi	  SR-4	 Warner Pacific	 7.80	 WPC 50-50	  02/22/14	  02/23/14

200m (Women) NAIA A   25.60 NAIA B   26.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA B	  25	 Booth, Kadie	  SR-4	 Eastern Oregon	 25.92 #	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14

400m (Men) NAIA A   49.50 NAIA B   49.90
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  4	 Olander, Jonz	  JR-3	 Southern Oregon	 48.96 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  13	 Washington, Andre	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 49.33 #	 2013 Jacksons Open	  12/13/13	  12/14/13

400m (Women) NAIA A   58.90 NAIA B   59.90
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  17	 Maguin, Amelia	  JR-3	 Southern Oregon	 58.21 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA A	  27	 Booth, Kadie	  SR-4	 Eastern Oregon	 58.85 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14
NAIA B	  37	 Sullivan, Megan	  SO-2	 Eastern Oregon	 59.26 #	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14
NAIA B	  38	 McDaniel, Ericka	  SO-2	 Northwest U.	 59.27 #	 UW Indoor Open	  02/16/14	  02/17/14

600m (Men) NAIA A   1:21.44 NAIA B   1:22.80
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  4	 Washington, Andre	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 1:19.82 #	 UW Indoor Preview	  01/18/14	  01/19/14
NAIA A	  9	 Roelle, Hans	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 1:21.07 #	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14
NAIA B	  22	 Hampton, Nick	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 1:22.49 #	 NB Boise Indoor Invite	  01/24/14	  01/27/14

600m (Women) NAIA A   1:37.90 NAIA B   1:38.90
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA B	  26	 Hurd, Jasmine	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 1:38.41 #	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14
NAIA B	  27	 Engelhardt, Jordan	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 1:38.49 #	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14
NAIA B	  28	 Olivo, Irene	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 1:38.52 #	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14

800m (Men) NAIA A   1:56.00 NAIA B   1:57.25
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  6	 Roelle, Hans	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 1:53.60 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA A	  7	 Hampton, Nick	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 1:53.91 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  14	 Clowes, Matthew	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 1:54.77 #	 UW Indoor Preview	  01/18/14	  01/19/14
NAIA A	  22	 Rhodes, Demetrius	  SO-2	 Concordia (Ore.)	 1:55.72 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA A	  23	 Jones, Wes	  FR-1	 Evergreen St.	 1:55.82 #	 UW Indoor Open	  02/16/14	  02/17/14
NAIA B	  26	 Flores, DJ	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 1:56.13 #	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14

800m (Women) NAIA A   2:19.00 NAIA B   2:20.50
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  3	 Holt, Hillary	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 2:13.95 #	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14
NAIA A	  17	 Keane, Brianna	  FR-1	 Concordia (Ore.)	 2:17.43 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA B	  30	 Collmer, Christa	  FR-1	 Concordia (Ore.)	 2:19.42 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14

1000m (Men) NAIA A   2:31.90 NAIA B   2:33.80
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Clowes, Matthew	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 2:25.08 #	 WPC 50-50	  02/22/14	  02/23/14
NAIA A	  2	 Roelle, Hans	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 2:29.36 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14
NAIA A	  12	 Hampton, Nick	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 2:30.45 #	 UW Indoor Open	  02/16/14	  02/17/14
NAIA A	  15	 Brown, Jasen	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 2:30.67 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14
NAIA A	  16	 Rhodes, Demetrius	  SO-2	 Concordia (Ore.)	 2:30.76 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14
NAIA A	  21	 Flores, DJ	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 2:31.32 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14
NAIA A	  22	 Updike, Isaac	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 2:31.40 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14
NAIA B	  36	 Ferguson, Jonathan	  SO-2	 Northwest U.	 2:33.13 #	 UW Indoor Preview	  01/18/14	  01/19/14
NAIA B	  38	 Jones, Les	  JR-3	 Evergreen St.	 2:33.27 #	 UW Indoor Open	  02/16/14	  02/17/14

1000m (Women) NAIA A   3:02.00 NAIA B   3:04.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  13	 Engelhardt, Jordan	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 3:01.31 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14
NAIA B	  22	 Collmer, Christa	  FR-1	 Concordia (Ore.)	 3:02.97 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14

Mile (Men) NAIA A   4:20.00 NAIA B   4:22.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Clowes, Matthew	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 4:04.98 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  3	 Avila, Eric	  SO-2	 Southern Oregon	 4:08.52 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  4	 Flores, DJ	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 4:11.87 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA A	  17	 Jorgensen, Kevin	  SO-2	 Southern Oregon	 4:17.70 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  18	 Updike, Isaac	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 4:18.08 #	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14
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Mile (Women) NAIA A   5:12.00 NAIA B   5:14.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Holt, Hillary	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 4:37.96 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  8	 Klopfenstein, Lila	  FR-1	 College of Idaho	 5:03.99 #	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14
NAIA A	  11	 Johnson, Sarah	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 5:04.64 #	 UW Indoor Open	  02/16/14	  02/17/14
NAIA A	  27	 Klopfenstein, Sora	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 5:10.86 #	 UW Indoor Open	  02/16/14	  02/17/14
NAIA B	  43	 Whybark, Sarah	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 5:13.80 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14

3000m (Men) NAIA A   8:42.00 NAIA B   8:45.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Clowes, Matthew	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 8:06.72 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA A	  9	 Updike, Isaac	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 8:30.39 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA A	  18	 Flores, DJ	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 8:36.25 #	 NB Boise Indoor Invite	  01/24/14	  01/27/14
NAIA A	  28	 Alldritt, Eric	  FR-1	 Concordia (Ore.)	 8:40.44 #	 UW Indoor Preview	  01/18/14	  01/19/14

3000m (Women) NAIA A   10:30.00 NAIA B   10:35.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  2	 Holt, Hillary	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 9:29.25 #	 UW Indoor Open	  02/16/14	  02/17/14
NAIA A	  7	 Klopfenstein, Lila	  FR-1	 College of Idaho	 10:11.70 #	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14
NAIA A	  15	 Johnson, Sarah	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 10:16.04 #	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14
NAIA A	  21	 Klopfenstein, Sora	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 10:21.04 #	 NB Boise Indoor Invite	  01/24/14	  01/27/14

5000m (Men) NAIA A   15:05.12 NAIA B   15:19.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  3	 Flores, DJ	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 14:39.20 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA B	  28	 Alldritt, Eric	  FR-1	 Concordia (Ore.)	 15:15.41 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14

5000m (Women) NAIA A   18:25.00 NAIA B   18:35.00
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  2	 Klopfenstein, Sora	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 17:30.37 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  17	 Johnson, Sarah	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 18:04.21 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14

60H (Women) NAIA A   9.10 NAIA B   9.30
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  10	 Hurd, Jasmine	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 8.90	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14

4 x 400 Relay (Men) NAIA A   3:21.00 NAIA B   3:22.42
		  RANK	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  7	 Concordia (Ore.)	 3:20.33 #	 UW Indoor Preview	  01/18/14	  01/19/14

4 x 400 Relay (Women) NAIA A   4:02.00 NAIA B   4:05.00
		  RANK	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  11	 Eastern Oregon	 3:58.95 #	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14
NAIA A	  12	 Southern Oregon	 4:00.00 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  20	 College of Idaho	 4:01.12 #	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14

Distance Medley (Men) NAIA A   10:23.50 NAIA B   10:26.00
		  RANK	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Southern Oregon	 9:55.62 #	 UW Husky Classic	  02/14/14	  02/15/14
NAIA A	  6	 Concordia (Ore.)	 10:13.22 #	 WPC 50-50	  02/22/14	  02/23/14

Distance Medley (Women) NAIA A   12:36.00 NAIA B   12:40.00
		  RANK	  TEAM	  TIME	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 College of Idaho	 11:51.50 #	 NB Boise Indoor Invite	  01/24/14	  01/27/14
NAIA A	  10	 Concordia (Ore.)	 12:23.49 #	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14

High Jump (Men) NAIA A   2.05m NAIA B   2.01m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Johnson, Anthony	  FR-1	 Evergreen St.	 7’ 2.25”	 2.19m	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA A	  3	 Moore, Ethan	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 6’ 10.75”	 2.10m	 2013 Jacksons Open	  12/13/13	  12/14/13
NAIA A	  8	 Simpson, Travis	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 6’ 8.75”	 2.05m	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14
NAIA B	  13	 Basterrechea, Austin	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 6’ 7.5”	 2.02m	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14

High Jump (Women) NAIA A   1.64m NAIA B   1.62m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  9	 McBride, Harley	  FR-1	 Eastern Oregon	 5’ 6”	 1.68m	 WSU Open	  02/21/14	  02/23/14
NAIA B	  27	 O’Dell, Deborah	  SR-4	 Warner Pacific	 5’ 3.75”	 1.62m	 UW Indoor Open	  02/16/14	  02/17/14

Pole Vault (Women) NAIA A   3.48m NAIA B   3.43m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  2	 Fagen, Talitha	  SO-2	 Eastern Oregon	 12’ 1.5”	 3.70m	 Boise State Challenge	  02/15/14	  02/16/14

Long Jump (Men) NAIA A   7.10m NAIA B   7.01m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  12	 Moore, Ethan	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 23’ 3.5”	 7.10m	 WPC 50-50	  02/22/14	  02/23/14

2014 NAIA Indoor T&F Qualifiers (Continued)
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2014 NAIA Indoor T&F Qualifiers (Continued)

Triple Jump (Men) NAIA A   14.30m NAIA B   14.00m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  12	 Moore, Ethan	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 47’ 4.25”	 14.43m	 UW Invitational	  01/31/14	  02/01/14
NAIA B	  21	 Simpson, Travis	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 46’ 0.5”	 14.03m	 Bronco Invite	  02/08/14	  02/09/14

Shot Put (Men) NAIA A   15.60m NAIA B   15.25m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Moore, Darien	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 60’ 2.5”	 18.35m	 Pilot Indoor	  02/23/14	  02/24/14
NAIA A	  5	 Moses, Nate	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 55’ 9.75”	 17.01m	 UW Indoor Preview	  01/18/14	  01/19/14
NAIA A	  8	 Lake, Zach	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 53’ 5.5”	 16.29m	 Pilot Indoor	  02/23/14	  02/24/14

Weight Throw (Men) NAIA A   17.60m NAIA B   16.50m
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  ENGLISH	  METRIC	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  1	 Moore, Darien	  JR-3	 Concordia (Ore.)	 70’ 9”	 21.56m	 WPC 50-50	  02/22/14	  02/23/14
NAIA A	  2	 Riddle, Adam	  SR-4	 Concordia (Ore.)	 65’ 5.5”	 19.95m	 WPC 50-50	  02/22/14	  02/23/14
NAIA B	  14	 Wickham, Brian	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 56’ 10”	 17.32m	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14

Indoor Pentathlon (Women) NAIA A   2700 NAIA B   2700
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  POINTS	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  15	 Hurd, Jasmine	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 3132	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14
NAIA A	  49	 Thomas, Tiana	  SO-2	 College of Idaho	 2707	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14

Heptathlon (Men) NAIA A   3750 NAIA B   3750
		  RANK	  ATHLETE	  YEAR	  TEAM	  POINTS	  MEET	  MEET DATE	  DATE SUBMITTED
NAIA A	  2	 Basterrechea, Austin	  SR-4	 College of Idaho	 5231	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14
NAIA A	  4	 Rosenau, Ryan	  JR-3	 Eastern Oregon	 4817	 Ed Jacoby Invite & Multi	  01/31/14	  02/02/14


